credited (1) in the Plan Year in which the absence begins if the crediting is 
necessary to prevent a Break in Service in that period, or (2) in all other cases, in 
the following Plan Year.  The total number of Hours of Service required to be 
treated as completed for any period shall not exceed four hundred thirty-five (435) 
hours. 

(f) Service for the International Union.  Notwithstanding any other provision of this 

Plan, a Participant shall not suffer a Break in Service during the term of service 
with the International Union or while serving on the International Union's staff.